

Clarification Request

References: BTL Specified Tests

Date of BTL-WG Response: _Dec 9, 2012

Background / Proposed Solution:

In recently changed (by CR-0259) test 7.3.2.24.X7 as written can't work "bySequence". All the numbers are calculated from the Record_Count where only byPosition will achieve the correct calculation via $N-4+X$. If it were "bySequence" then Total_Record_Count would need to be considered.

Question:

Should Note to Tester in test 7.3.2.24.X7 be modified to:

Notes to tester: The ReadRange requests will use byPosition.

Response:

Yes, the test will change the Notes to Tester: section to state: byPosition